AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4715, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY Ms. MOORE OF WISCONSIN

Page 3, after line 7, insert the following:

| 1 | • | (1) | ASSESSMEN | r of | TRENDS.— | -Section |
|---|---|-------------|----------------|------------|-------------|----------|
| 2 | | 320(b)(1) | of the Fede | ral Water | Pollution | Control |
| 3 | | Act (33 U | .S.C. 1330(b) | (1)) is am | ended by i | nserting |
| 4 | | before the | semicolon at | the end t | he followin | g: "and |
| 5 | | trends in | the presence | and preva | lence of ne | onnative |
| 6 | | species in | the estuary | (including | an assess | ment of |
| 7 | | ballast wa | ter and other | pathways | for the in | ntroduc- |
| 8 | | tion of suc | h species into | the estuar | cy)". | • |
| | | | | | ** | |

Page 3, line 8, strike "(1)" and insert "(2)".

Page 3, lines 10 and 11, strike "the Federal Water Pollution Control Act" and insert "such Act".

Page 4, line 22, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".

Page 5, line 13, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)".

Page 5, line 23, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".

